Northwestern Okla. (24-6,16-6 GAC) -vs- Southeastern Okla. (10-18,6-16 GAC)
03/02/24 at Bloomer Sullivan Arena, Durant, OK

Date: 03/02/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';: dé;\%Z:P%S Northwestern Okla. 19] 20 17| 22| 78

Site: Bloomer Sullivan Arena, Durant, OK Southeastern Okla. 16 17 18 23 74

Northwestern Okla. 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 Simpson,Faith * 22 10-11 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 4 1 3 0 2 22

01 Craig,Carly i 39 4-11 4-10 6-6 0-3 3 0 4 2 0 1 18

21  Jones,Payton * 37 2-5 2-4 4-4 0-4 4 3 2 5 0 0 10

05 Frame,Josena i 25 2-4 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 2 5 2 0 0 4

24  Scott,Paige * 19 1-6 1-5 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 4

13 Harrod,Syncere 16 2-3 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 2 7

15 Orange,Nikya 9 3-7 0-0 0-2 3-0 3 4 1 2 0 2 6

12 Adigun,Summya 11 1-3 0-0 3-5 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 5

04 Thomas,Talayah 18 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2

20 Jones,Tegan 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-54 7-22 19-24 10-22 32 20 17 20 0 7 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 1-6 16.67 % 2-5 40.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-11 54.55 % 3-5 60.00 % 5-5 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-5 20.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

4th Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 2-6 33.33 % 8-8 100.00 %

Total 26-54 48.1 % 7-22 31.8% 19-24 79.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

Southeastern Okla. 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13 Hackler,Ashton * 38 4-7 2-2 4-5 3-4 7 4 1 1 0 2 14

30 Lindley,Holli =3 28 5-8 2-4 2-3 2-3 5 5 3 5 0 3 14

22 Dolan,Eryn * 24 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 5 0 0 5

15 Kobiske,Caitlin =3 14 2-5 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 5 3 3 0 0 5

12 Warden,Kenzli * 19 1-4 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 3 0 1 0 0 4

03 Alverson,Grace 33 7-15 5-12 1-2 0-1 1 2 4 1 0 0 20

10  Alverson,Aimee 25  2-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 1 0 0 6

21  Wietelman,Bri 19 2-5 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 4 1 2 0 0 6

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-55 13-30 11-15 10-21 31 24 19 19 0 5 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 2-6 33.33% 2-3 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 6-11 54.55 % 2-5 40.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 4-8 50.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 5-11 45.45 % 2-5 40.00 %

Total 25-55 45.5% 13-30 43.3 % 11-15 73.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Alverson,Grace,(1) TEAM  Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 22

Bench Points: 32

Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Northwestern Okla.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeastern Okla.

GOOD LAYUP by FRAME,JOSENA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMPSON,FAITH

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,FAITH(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCOTT,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by FRAME,JOSENA
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,PAYTON
ASSIST by CRAIG,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,PAIGE
REBOUND OFF by FRAME,JOSENA
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,PAIGE

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,FAITH(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,PAYTON

STEAL by SIMPSON,FAITH

SUB OUT by SCOTT,PAIGE

SUB IN by THOMAS, TALAYAH
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS, TALAYAH

FOUL by SIMPSON,FAITH

FOUL by JONES,PAYTON

SUB OUT by FRAME,JOSENA
SUB IN by ADIGUN,SUMMYA
GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,FAITH(in the paint)

STEAL by SIMPSON,FAITH

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS, TALAYAH

REBOUND OFF by ADIGUN,SUMMYA

GOOD LAYUP by ADIGUN,SUMMYA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SIMPSON,FAITH
SUB IN by ORANGE,NIKYA
GOOD FT by ADIGUN,SUMMYA

GOOD JUMPER by ORANGE,NIKYA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,PAYTON
MISS JUMPER by ADIGUN,SUMMYA(in the paint)

09:40
09:27
09:19
09:19
08:54

08:38
08:17
07:54

07:49

07:33

07:20
06:47
06:47
06:38
06:38
06:31
06:31
06:14

06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
06:05
05:58
05:46
05:46
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:28
05:14
04:55
04:37

04:25
04:19
04:19
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47

2-0

4-0

7-0

7-2

7-4

9-4

9-6

9-7

13-7

14-7
14-10

16-10

V2

V4

V7

V5

V3

V5

V3

V2

V4

V6

V7
V4

V6

TURNOVER by LINDLEY,HOLLI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DOLAN,ERYN

GOOD LAYUP by KOBISKE,CAITLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOLAN,ERYN
GOOD JUMPER by HACKLER,ASHTON
ASSIST by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

TURNOVER by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by HACKLER,ASHTON

MISS 3PTR by LINDLEY,HOLLI

REBOUND OFF by HACKLER,ASHTON

GOOD LAYUP by HACKLER,ASHTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by LINDLEY,HOLLI

GOOD FT by HACKLER,ASHTON

TURNOVER by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

FOUL by WARDEN,KENZLI

GOOD 3PTR by LINDLEY,HOLLI
ASSIST by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

MISS JUMPER by KOBISKE,CAITLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARDEN,KENZLI
FOUL by LINDLEY,HOLLI
TURNOVER by LINDLEY,HOLLI
SUB OUT by HACKLER,ASHTON
SUB OUT by KOBISKE,CAITLIN
SUB OUT by DOLAN,ERYN

SUB IN by ALVERSON,GRACE

SUB IN by ALVERSON,AIMEE



MISS FT by ORANGE,NIKYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ORANGE,NIKYA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,PAYTON
SUB OUT by THOMAS, TALAYAH
SUB OUT by ORANGE,NIKYA

SUB IN by JONES, TEGAN

SUB IN by SIMPSON,FAITH

FOUL by JONES, TEGAN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,PAYTON
MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,CARLY

SUB OUT by CRAIG,CARLY
SUB OUT by ADIGUN,SUMMYA
SUB IN by THOMAS, TALAYAH
SUB IN by FRAME,JOSENA
MISS 3PTR by JONES, TEGAN

TURNOVER by JONES,PAYTON

SUB OUT by JONES, TEGAN
SUB IN by SCOTT,PAIGE
FOUL by SIMPSON,FAITH
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,FAITH
SUB IN by ORANGE,NIKYA

SUB OUT by THOMAS, TALAYAH
SUB IN by CRAIG,CARLY

GOOD FT by SCOTT,PAIGE
MISS FT by SCOTT,PAIGE

STEAL by ORANGE,NIKYA
GOOD LAYUP by FRAME,JOSENA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by CRAIG,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,PAIGE
TURNOVER by CRAIG,CARLY

16-13

16-15

16-16

17-16

19-16

V3

V1

V1

V3

SUB IN by WIETELMAN, BRI
FOUL by WARDEN,KENZLI

REBOUND DEF by LINDLEY,HOLLI
MISS LAYUP by WARDEN,KENZLI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WARDEN,KENZLI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LINDLEY,HOLLI
GOOD 3PTR by ALVERSON,GRACE
ASSIST by ALVERSON,AIMEE

REBOUND DEF by ALVERSON,AIMEE

MISS 3PTR by ALVERSON,GRACE

REBOUND OFF by LINDLEY,HOLLI

MISS 3PTR by ALVERSON,AIMEE

REBOUND OFF by WARDEN,KENZLI

GOOD LAYUP by WARDEN,KENZLI(in the paint)

STEAL by LINDLEY,HOLLI
SUB OUT by LINDLEY,HOLLI
SUB IN by HACKLER,ASHTON

MISS FT by WIETELMAN,BRI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WIETELMAN,BRI

FOUL by WIETELMAN,BRI
SUB OUT by WIETELMAN, BRI
SUB IN by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by KOBISKE,CAITLIN
TURNOVER by WARDEN,KENZLI

MISS 3PTR by ALVERSON,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by ALVERSON,AIMEE
REBOUND OFF by WARDEN,KENZLI



VISITORS: Northwestern Okla.

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeastern Okla.

MISS JUMPER by ORANGE,NIKYA(in the paint)

FOUL by ORANGE,NIKYA

TURNOVER by ORANGE,NIKYA

TURNOVER by FRAME,JOSENA
FOUL by ORANGE,NIKYA

SUB OUT by SCOTT,PAIGE
SUB IN by THOMAS, TALAYAH
SUB OUT by FRAME,JOSENA
SUB IN by HARROD,SYNCERE

GOOD LAYUP by ORANGE,NIKYA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ORANGE,NIKYA
REBOUND OFF by ORANGE,NIKYA
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,PAYTON
ASSIST by ORANGE,NIKYA

GOOD FT by CRAIG,CARLY

GOOD FT by CRAIG,CARLY

GOOD JUMPER by HARROD,SYNCERE(in the paint)
GOOD FT by HARROD,SYNCERE

FOUL by ORANGE,NIKYA

SUB OUT by ORANGE,NIKYA

SUB IN by FRAME,JOSENA

REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,CARLY

TURNOVER by JONES,PAYTON

TURNOVER by HARROD,SYNCERE

MISS LAYUP by HARROD,SYNCERE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CRAIG,CARLY
ASSIST by FRAME,JOSENA

09:48
09:45

09:26
09:26
09:26
09:12
09:01
08:41
08:26
08:26
08:26
08:26
08:26
08:14
08:14
08:12
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:05
07:51
07:51
07:51
07:42

07:36
07:16
07:11
07:11
07:11
07:02
06:55
06:55
06:55
06:55
06:55
06:44
06:44
06:44
06:39
06:32
06:17
05:55
05:33
05:33
05:31
05:31
05:16
05:07
04:52

19-18

19-19

19-21

21-21

24-21

25-21
26-21

28-21

29-21

29-24

32-24

Vi1

H2

V3

V4
V5

V7

V8

V5

V8

FOUL by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by KOBISKE,CAITLIN
GOOD LAYUP by KOBISKE,CAITLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALVERSON,GRACE

GOOD FT by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

TURNOVER by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

SUB OUT by WARDEN,KENZLI

SUB IN by LINDLEY,HOLLI

GOOD LAYUP by LINDLEY,HOLLI(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALVERSON,AIMEE

FOUL by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

SUB OUT by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

SUB IN by WIETELMAN,BRI

TURNOVER by ALVERSON,AIMEE

SUB OUT by ALVERSON,AIMEE
SUB IN by DOLAN,ERYN

TURNOVER by LINDLEY,HOLLI

FOUL TECH by ALVERSON,GRACE

FOUL by LINDLEY,HOLLI

FOUL by LINDLEY,HOLLI

SUB OUT by WIETELMAN, BRI
SUB IN by WARDEN,KENZLI

MISS 3PTR by ALVERSON,GRACE

GOOD 3PTR by HACKLER,ASHTON
ASSIST by ALVERSON,GRACE

SUB OUT by LINDLEY,HOLLI
SUB IN by WIETELMAN,BRI
FOUL by WIETELMAN,BRI
TURNOVER by WIETELMAN,BRI

REBOUND DEF by HACKLER,ASHTON
TURNOVER by DOLAN,ERYN



GOOD LAYUP by HARROD,SYNCERE(in the paint)

FOUL by HARROD,SYNCERE
TURNOVER by HARROD,SYNCERE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMAS, TALAYAH
SUB OUT by HARROD,SYNCERE
SUB IN by JONES, TEGAN

SUB IN by SIMPSON,FAITH

TURNOVER by JONES, TEGAN

GOOD 3PTR by CRAIG,CARLY
ASSIST by FRAME,JOSENA

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON, FAITH

SUB OUT by JONES, TEGAN
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,FAITH
SUB IN by HARROD,SYNCERE
SUB IN by SCOTT,PAIGE
GOOD FT by JONES,PAYTON
GOOD FT by JONES,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,PAIGE
TURNOVER by JONES,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by FRAME,JOSENA

FOUL by JONES,PAYTON
SUB OUT by FRAME,JOSENA
SUB IN by ADIGUN,SUMMYA

MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,CARLY

VISITORS: Northwestern Okla.

04:27 32-27 V5
04:11 34-27 V7
03:58 34-29 V5
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:19 34-31 V3
03:04
02:47
02:21 37-31 V6

02:00
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53 38-31 V7
01:53 39-31 V8
01:34
01:22
01:05
00:53
00:53
00:39
00:38
00:38
00:38
00:38 39-32 V7
00:38 39-33 V6
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:05
00:01

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD 3PTR by ALVERSON,GRACE
ASSIST by WIETELMAN,BRI

GOOD JUMPER by WIETELMAN,BRI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WIETELMAN, BRI
SUB IN by ALVERSON,AIMEE

GOOD JUMPER by DOLAN,ERYN

TURNOVER by DOLAN,ERYN

MISS 3PTR by DOLAN,ERYN

FOUL by WARDEN,KENZLI

MISS JUMPER by WARDEN,KENZLI

MISS JUMPER by HACKLER,ASHTON

STEAL by HACKLER,ASHTON
MISS 3PTR by DOLAN,ERYN
REBOUND OFF by WARDEN,KENZLI

GOOD FT by WARDEN,KENZLI
GOOD FT by WARDEN,KENZLI

REBOUND DEF by WARDEN,KENZLI
SUB OUT by WARDEN,KENZLI

SUB IN by WIETELMAN,BRI
TURNOVER by DOLAN,ERYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Southeastern Okla.

SUB OUT by ADIGUN,SUMMYA
SUB OUT by HARROD,SYNCERE
SUB IN by FRAME,JOSENA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by ALVERSON,GRACE
SUB OUT by ALVERSON,AIMEE
SUB OUT by WIETELMAN, BRI
SUB IN by WARDEN,KENZLI
SUB IN by KOBISKE,CAITLIN
SUB IN by LINDLEY,HOLLI



SUB IN by SIMPSON,FAITH
GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON, FAITH
ASSIST by SCOTT,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,FAITH
GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON, FAITH
ASSIST by FRAME,JOSENA

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,PAIGE

FOUL by SIMPSON,FAITH

SUB OUT by SCOTT,PAIGE
SUB IN by THOMAS, TALAYAH
TURNOVER by THOMAS, TALAYAH

MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,CARLY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,FAITH
ASSIST by CRAIG,CARLY

FOUL by SIMPSON,FAITH

SUB OUT by SIMPSON,FAITH

SUB IN by ORANGE,NIKYA

GOOD 3PTR by CRAIG,CARLY
ASSIST by FRAME,JOSENA

STEAL by ORANGE,NIKYA
MISS LAYUP by ORANGE,NIKYA(in the paint)

FOUL by FRAME,JOSENA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,PAYTON

REBOUND OFF by FRAME,JOSENA

MISS LAYUP by FRAME,JOSENA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FRAME,JOSENA

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS, TALAYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FRAME,JOSENA

SUB IN by HARROD,SYNCERE

MISS LAYUP by ORANGE,NIKYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS, TALAYAH

MISS 3PTR by JONES,PAYTON

41-33 V8
43-33 V10
43-36 V7
43-39 V4
43-41 V2
45-41 V4
45-42 V3
45-43 V2
48-43 V5
48-46 V2
50-46 V4

MISS LAYUP by KOBISKE,CAITLIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DOLAN,ERYN
SUB OUT by WARDEN,KENZLI
SUB IN by ALVERSON,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by ALVERSON,GRACE

GOOD 3PTR by ALVERSON,GRACE
ASSIST by DOLAN,ERYN
FOUL by HACKLER,ASHTON

GOOD 3PTR by DOLAN,ERYN
ASSIST by LINDLEY,HOLLI

REBOUND DEF by HACKLER,ASHTON
GOOD LAYUP by LINDLEY,HOLLI(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOLAN,ERYN

FOUL by KOBISKE,CAITLIN
FOUL by KOBISKE,CAITLIN
SUB OUT by KOBISKE,CAITLIN
SUB IN by WIETELMAN,BRI

GOOD FT by LINDLEY,HOLLI
GOOD FT by LINDLEY,HOLLI

TURNOVER by DOLAN,ERYN

REBOUND DEF by LINDLEY,HOLLI

SUB OUT by DOLAN,ERYN

SUB IN by ALVERSON,AIMEE
GOOD 3PTR by ALVERSON,GRACE
ASSIST by ALVERSON,AIMEE

MISS 3PTR by WIETELMAN,BRI



REBOUND OFF by ORANGE,NIKYA
TURNOVER by ORANGE,NIKYA

STEAL by CRAIG,CARLY

MISS LAYUP by CRAIG,CARLY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ORANGE,NIKYA

GOOD JUMPER by ORANGE,NIKYA(in the paint)
FOUL by ORANGE,NIKYA

SUB OUT by ORANGE,NIKYA

SUB IN by ADIGUN,SUMMYA

GOOD FT by HARROD,SYNCERE
GOOD FT by HARROD,SYNCERE
SUB OUT by THOMAS, TALAYAH
SUB IN by SCOTT,PAIGE

STEAL by HARROD,SYNCERE
TURNOVER by ADIGUN,SUMMYA

FOUL by HARROD,SYNCERE

TURNOVER by CRAIG,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,CARLY

GOOD FT by ADIGUN,SUMMYA
MISS FT by ADIGUN,SUMMYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCOTT,PAIGE
SUB IN by THOMAS, TALAYAH
MISS FT by ADIGUN,SUMMYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ADIGUN,SUMMYA
SUB OUT by ADIGUN,SUMMYA
SUB IN by FRAME,JOSENA

STEAL by HARROD,SYNCERE
TURNOVER by JONES,PAYTON

VISITORS: Northwestern Okla.

52-46

52-49

53-49
54-49

54-50
54-51

55-51

56-51

V6

V3

V4
V5

V4
V3

V4

V5

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

STEAL by HACKLER,ASHTON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by ALVERSON,GRACE

GOOD 3PTR by ALVERSON,GRACE
ASSIST by ALVERSON,AIMEE
FOUL by WIETELMAN,BRI

MISS 3PTR by ALVERSON,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by HACKLER,ASHTON
TURNOVER by WIETELMAN,BRI

SUB OUT by ALVERSON,AIMEE

SUB IN by DOLAN,ERYN

GOOD FT by HACKLER,ASHTON
GOOD FT by HACKLER,ASHTON

STEAL by LINDLEY,HOLLI
MISS JUMPER by DOLAN,ERYN

FOUL by HACKLER,ASHTON
REBOUND DEF by DOLAN,ERYN
SUB OUT by WIETELMAN, BRI
SUB IN by ALVERSON,AIMEE

MISS LAYUP by HACKLER,ASHTON(in the paint)

FOUL by HACKLER,ASHTON

TURNOVER by HACKLER,ASHTON

MISS 3PTR by ALVERSON,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ALVERSON,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by LINDLEY,HOLLI

HOME TEAM: Southeastern Okla.

SUB OUT by DOLAN,ERYN



SUB OUT by HARROD,SYNCERE
SUB IN by SIMPSON,FAITH
TURNOVER by JONES,PAYTON

GOOD 3PTR by CRAIG,CARLY
ASSIST by FRAME,JOSENA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FRAME,JOSENA
SUB IN by ADIGUN,SUMMYA
TURNOVER by SIMPSON,FAITH
FOUL by THOMAS, TALAYAH
SUB OUT by THOMAS, TALAYAH
SUB IN by SCOTT,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,PAIGE
ASSIST by JONES,PAYTON

GOOD FT by CRAIG,CARLY
GOOD FT by CRAIG,CARLY
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,PAIGE(in the paint)

FOUL by SCOTT,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,PAYTON

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,FAITH(in the paint)
ASSIST by ADIGUN,SUMMYA

REBOUND DEF by ADIGUN,SUMMYA
TURNOVER by SIMPSON,FAITH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,PAIGE

MISS JUMPER by ADIGUN,SUMMYA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ADIGUN,SUMMYA

SUB IN by HARROD,SYNCERE

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,FAITH(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARROD,SYNCERE

REBOUND DEF by HARROD,SYNCERE
MISS JUMPER by JONES,PAYTON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES,PAYTON
SUB IN by FRAME,JOSENA
TURNOVER by SIMPSON,FAITH

56-54

59-54

62-54

63-54
64-54

66-54

66-56

66-59

68-59

68-62

V2

V5

V8

V9
V10

V12

V10

V7

V9

V6

SUB IN by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

GOOD 3PTR by ALVERSON,AIMEE
ASSIST by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

MISS 3PTR by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

MISS JUMPER by HACKLER,ASHTON(in the paint)
FOUL by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

SUB OUT by KOBISKE,CAITLIN
SUB IN by WIETELMAN,BRI

FOUL by LINDLEY,HOLLI
TURNOVER by LINDLEY,HOLLI
FOUL TECH by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by WIETELMAN,BRI

MISS 3PTR by WIETELMAN,BRI

FOUL by HACKLER,ASHTON

MISS 3PTR by LINDLEY,HOLLI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by ALVERSON,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HACKLER,ASHTON
ASSIST by LINDLEY,HOLLI

MISS LAYUP by LINDLEY,HOLLI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HACKLER,ASHTON
GOOD 3PTR by LINDLEY,HOLLI
ASSIST by ALVERSON,AIMEE



FOUL by HARROD,SYNCERE

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,FAITH
MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,CARLY

TURNOVER by HARROD,SYNCERE

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,FAITH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CRAIG,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,CARLY

REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,FAITH

MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,FAITH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by FRAME,JOSENA

FOUL by FRAME,JOSENA

SUB OUT by HARROD,SYNCERE
SUB OUT by SCOTT,PAIGE

SUB IN by THOMAS, TALAYAH
SUB IN by JONES,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,FAITH
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,FAITH(in the paint)
FOUL by THOMAS,TALAYAH

REBOUND DEF by FRAME,JOSENA

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,FAITH
GOOD FT by SIMPSON, FAITH
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,FAITH
SUB IN by ADIGUN,SUMMYA

GOOD FT by CRAIG,CARLY
GOOD FT by CRAIG,CARLY
FOUL by JONES,PAYTON

GOOD FT by JONES,PAYTON
GOOD FT by JONES,PAYTON

68-64

68-67

70-67

70-70

72-70

72-71

73-71

74-71

74-73

75-73
76-73

76-74

77-74
78-74

V4

V1

V3

V2

V1

V2

V3

V1

V2
V3

V2

V3
V4

STEAL by LINDLEY,HOLLI

MISS 3PTR by ALVERSON,GRACE

REBOUND OFF by HACKLER,ASHTON

GOOD LAYUP by LINDLEY,HOLLI(in the paint)
ASSIST by HACKLER,ASHTON

MISS FT by LINDLEY,HOLLI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by WIETELMAN,BRI
ASSIST by ALVERSON,GRACE

FOUL by LINDLEY,HOLLI
TURNOVER by LINDLEY,HOLLI
SUB OUT by LINDLEY,HOLLI
SUB IN by DOLAN,ERYN

MISS 3PTR by WIETELMAN,BRI

REBOUND DEF by WIETELMAN,BRI
GOOD 3PTR by ALVERSON,AIMEE
ASSIST by ALVERSON,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by ALVERSON,AIMEE

MISS JUMPER by ALVERSON,GRACE

GOOD FT by ALVERSON,GRACE
MISS FT by ALVERSON,GRACE

FOUL by ALVERSON,GRACE

GOOD JUMPER by ALVERSON,GRACE
FOUL by ALVERSON,AIMEE

MISS FT by HACKLER,ASHTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HACKLER,ASHTON
FOUL by WIETELMAN,BRI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DOLAN,ERYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM



